DAC121S101/DAC121S101Q
February 19, 2010
12-Bit Micro Power, RRO Digital-to-Analog Converter
General Description
The DAC121S101 is a full-featured, general purpose 12-bit
voltage-output digital-to-analog converter (DAC) that can op-
erate from a single +2.7V to 5.5V supply and consumes just
177 µA of current at 3.6 Volts. The on-chip output amplifier

rte
r
Ordering Information
Order Numbers Temperature Range Package Top Mark Feature
DAC121S101CIMM −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C MSOP
X60C
DAC121S101CIMMX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C MSOP T/R
DAC121S101CIMK −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C TSOT
X61C
DAC121S101CIMKX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +105°C TSOT T/R
DAC121S101QCMK −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSOT
X61Q
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
Qualified; Automotive
Grade Production FlowDAC121S101QCMKX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSOT T/R
DAC121S101EVAL Evaluation Board TSOT
Block Diagram
20114903
Pin Descriptions
TSOT